"The streets serving this subdivision are private and are 
not eligible for acceptance into the City/State System. 
Maintenance of these streets, including snow removal, is 
not the responsibility of the City of Williamsburg."

Sec. 16-139. Blocks.

(a) Block length. No block shall be longer than one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) feet between cross streets. Blocks over one thousand feet in 
length shall have a crosswalk at least ten feet in width near the center of 
the block.

(b) Block width. The width of a block shall be sufficient to allow two 
(2) tiers of lots, except where fronting on primary streets.